
no. Title Name E-mail address Institution Country

1 Dr. Roger Coles roger.coles@qut.edu.au Queensland University of Technology Australia

2 Ms Yixin Yang 953424174@qq.com National University of Singapore China

3 Mr Rahul Sharma rhlshrm521@gmail.com Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha 

University, New Delhi -110078

India

4 Mr R M Zubair zarsaki55@gmail.com University of kashmir India

5 Dr. Daisy Wowor daisy_wowor@yahoo.com Research Center for Biology Indonesia

6 Ms Siti Rabiatul Fajri sitirabiatulfajri@undikma.ac.id Universitas Pendidikan Mandalika Indonesia

7 Mr Agmal Qodri agmalqodri89@gmail.com Indonesian Institute of Sciences Indonesia

8 Mr Rury Eprilurahman rurybiougm@ugm.ac.id Faculty of Biology Universitas Gadjah 

Mada

Indonesia

9 Ms Nur Rohmatin Isnaningsih nr.isnaningsih@gmail.com National Research and Innovation 

Agency (Indonesia)

Indonesia

10 Mr Ardika Dani Irawan ardikadani2018@gmail.com Tokyo Metropolitan University Indonesia

11 Mr Sah Putra Adrian sahadrian.au@gmail.com Andalas University Indonesia

12 Mr Shinya Okabe yansi0678@gmail.com Kyoto University Japan

13 Mr Paramate Khamfoo paramate.kf@gmail.com The University of Tsukuba Japan

14 Dr. Ikuko Tanaka i-tanaka@aist.go.jp GSJ Japan

15 Mr Takumi Muramatsu s2021124@s.tsukuba.ac.jp University of Tsukuba Japan



no. Title Name E-mail address Institution Country

16 Assist. Prof. Dr. Tsuyoshi Ito ito.tsuyoshi.3a@kyoto-u.ac.jp Kyoto University Japan

17 Mr Wai Min Thu waiminthu3456456@gmail.com Kyoto University Japan

18 Mr Misbahul Munir munir.1912@outlook.com Kyoto University Japan

19 Mr Yato Takashi runchorosan@gmail.com Kyoto University Japan

20 Prof. Dr. Masaharu Motokawa motokawamasaharu@gmail.com Kyoto University Japan

21 Assist. Prof. Dr. Tsuyoshi Ito ito.tsuyoshi.3a@kyoto-u.ac.jp Kyoto University Japan

22 Ms Waraphorn Phromsuwan p.waraphorn245@gmail.com University of Tsukuba Japan 

23 Mr Ghulam Rasool industrialengineer2024@gmail.com Punjab University Lahore

24 Dr. Daosavanh Sanamxay d.sanamxay@noul.edu.la Faculty of Environmental Sciences, 

National University of Laos

Lao PDR

25 Dr. Abe Woo abe_woo@hotmail.com Centre for Marine and Coastal 

Studies, Universiti Sains Malaysia

Malaysia

26 Dr. Arney Sapaat arney@uthm.edu.my Universiti Tun Hussein Onn Malaysia Malaysia

27 Ms Siti Rozziana binti jeperi zeeyanajeff@gmail.com UMS Malaysia

28 Dr. Nazirah Mustaffa m_nazirah@ums.edu.my Universiti Malaysia Sabah Malaysia

29 Dr. Jaruwat Nabhitabhata jaruwat.n5@gmail.com Universiti Sains Malaysia Malaysia

30 Mr Sammuel Ungkan Jimbau sammueluj@sarawak.gov.my Sarawak Museum Department Malaysia

31 Mr Nicholas Daby Anak Henry Atie nichodha@sarawak.gov.my Sarawak Museum Department Malaysia
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32 Mr LIM Tze Tshen limtzetshen@yahoo.com Paleontological Society of Malaysia Malaysia

33 Mr Shahfiz Mohammad Azman Shahfiz@frim.gov.my FOREST RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

MALAYSIA (FRIM)

Malaysia

34 Ms Nurhidayah binti Azlan Hisham nurhidayahazlanhisham@gmail.com Universiti Malaysia Terengganu Malaysia

35 Ms CHEE SAND LEE slchee416@gmail.com Aimst University Malaysia

36 Ms Afiqah afiqahzainuri@gmail.com University of Malaya, Malaysia Malaysia

37 Mr Khaled Saleh Binashikhbubkr khaledsaleh511@gmail.com Universiti Sains Malaysia Malaysia

38 Ms Nur Shahira Abdullah nshahira165@gmail.com Perak State Parks Corporation Malaysia

39 Ms Nor Hazwani Ahmad Ruzman norhazwani@frim.gov.my Forest Research Institute Malaysia 

(FRIM)

Malaysia

40 Mr PUI yong Min yongmin.pui@sarawakenergy.com Sarawak Energy Berhad Malaysia

41 Mr Toloy Keripin Munsang toloy.munsang@sarawakenergy.com Sarawak Energy Berhad MALAYSIA

42 Mr Lim Kooi Fong kooifong.lim@gmail.com Biovis Informatics Malaysia

43 Ms Wong Hui Xin whx.huixinwong@gmail.com Yenching Academy of Peking 

University

Malaysia

44 Ms suhaila azhar suhailaazmar@gmail.com University of Malaya Malaysia

45 Ms Rahah Binti Mohamad Yakup rahahmy@gmail.com Intitute of Biodiversity and 

Environmental Conservation

Malaysia
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46 Ms WONG SIEW FUI wongsf2@sarawak.gov.my Sarawak Museum Department Malaysia

47 Dr. Dr. Farah Shafawati Mohd-Taib farah_sh@ukm.edu.my Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia Malaysia

48 Mr Mohd Zulhilmy bin Huzairi Huzir zulhilmy92@ukm.edu.my University Kebangsaan Malaysia Malaysia

49 Mr Benjamin Ong benjamin@dimanajua.com Urban Biodiversity Initiative Malaysia

50 Dr. Nurzatil Sharleeza Mat Jalaluddin nurzatil@um.edu.my Universiti Malaya Malaysia

51 Ms nur sottop78@hotmail.com individual malaysia

52 Mr - fahmi.ahmad119@gmail.com - Malaysia

53 Assist. Prof. Dr. Juliana Senawi julianas@ukm.edu.my Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia Malaysia 

54 Mr Tsegmed tsegmidzagarjaw@gmail.com Mongolian Biology Institution Mongolia

55 Mr Tsegmed tsegmidzagarjaw@gmail.com Mongolian Biology Mongolia

56 Other - Javzaa.0906@gmail.com - Mongolia

57 Prof. Dr. Moe Moe Aung moeaung189@gmail.com - Myanmar

58 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Dr.Soe soe Htay drsoesoehtay@gmail.com Hinthada University Myanmar

59 Assoc. Prof. Dr. San Maung Maung Theint theintmgmgsan50@gmail.com Associate professor Myanmar

60 Prof. Dr. Thidalay Thwe thidalaythwe.dr.yu@gmail.com Yangon University of Dustance 

Education (YUDE)

Myanmar

61 Ms สายฝน จิตนุพงศ์ Jsaifon@gmail.com Walailak University Thaiand

62 Mr Ardika Dani Irawan ardikadani2018@gmail.com Tokyo Metropolitan University Indonesia
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63 Ms Ayesha Ayaz ayazayesha745@gmail.com University of Punjab Pakistan

64 Mr Abdul Raheem qadrimuhammadabdulraheem01@gmail.comPunjab University Pakistan

65 Mr Rashid Subhani rashid.subhani06@gmail.com University of Punjab Pakistan

66 Mr Ali aliarshad0259@gmail.com University of the Punjab Pakistan

67 Dr. Akhtar Zaman drakhtar@ubuner.edu.pk University of Buner Pakistan Pakistan

68 Other Fernando Harold Calderón Quispe fcalderonq@unsa.edu.pe National University of St. Agustín Perú 

69 Mr Jorge Padre jrpadre@up.edu.ph University of the Philippines Philippines

70 Mr John Warner Carag jmcarag@up.edu.ph National Institute of Geological 

Sciences - University of the Philippines 

Philippines

71 Mr Kevin monobloc69@gmail.com University of Southern Mindanao Philippines

72 Ms Kathy Lene Cielo Kyle.cielo@gmail.com Mindoro Biodiversity Conservation 

Foundation Inc

Philippines

73 Dr. Eddie P. Mondejar edmondejar@gmail.com Mindanao State University-Iligan 

Institute of Technology

Philippines

74 Ms Vera Marie Mirabueno veramarie.mirabueno@g.msuiit.edu.ph MSU-IIT Philippines

75 Mr Gilbert A. Bejec gilbert.bejec@ctu.edu.ph Cebu Technological University, 

Philippines

Philippines
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76 Ms LEIZEL MAE R. ABIJAY leizelmae.abijay@g.msuiit.edu.ph MSU-ILIGAN INSTITUTE OF 

TECHNOLOGY

PHILIPPINES

77 Ms Maria Fe De Alba mariafe.dealba@g.msuiit.edu.ph Mindanao State University-Iligan 

Institute of Technology

Philippines

78 Mr Dave Anthony P. Valles dpvalles@usc.edu.ph University of San Carlos Philippines

79 Ms Monaliza M. Alorro monaalorro@yahoo.com Mines and Geosciences Bureau Philippines

80 Ms Anace Topacio anacejenica@gmail.com Mines and Geosciences Bureau Philippines

81 Assist. Prof. Dr. Rexie Magdugo rpmagdugo@carsu.edu.ph Caraga State University Philippines

82 Mr Andrie Bon Flores andriebon.flores@g.msuiit.edu.ph MSU- Iligan Institute of Technology Philippines 

83 Ms Jalilah P. Dicol jalilah.dicol@g.msuiit.edu.ph Mindanao State University- Iligan 

Institute of Technology 

Philippines 

84 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Liew Thor Seng thorseng@ums.edu.my Universiti Malaysia Sabah Sabah

85 Ms Nicole Dorville nicdorville@gmail.com National Environment Agency Singapore

86 Mr Marcus Chua marcus.chua.ah@gmail.com LKCNHM Singapore

87 Dr. Ting Hui, Ng nhmnth@nus.edu.sg Lee Kong Chian Natural History 

Museum, NUS

Singapore

88 Mr Praneeth e0512803@u.nus.edu National University of Singapore Singapore

89 Ms - chinthani.malsha@gmail.com - Sri Lanka 
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90 Ms Thapanee pengtha Thapanee.pen@gmail.com Department of mineral resources Thai

91 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sukonthip Savatenalinton sukonthip.s@msu.ac.th Mahasarakham University Thaiand

92 Ms ชนกานต์ เกตุทอง one.chanakan@gmail.com Chulalongkorn university Thailand

93 Ms Areeruk Nilsai areeruknilsai@gmail.com Prince of Sonkla University Thailand

94 Assist. Prof. Dr. Phuripong Meksuwan phuripong.m@pkru.ac.th Phuket Rajabhat University Thailand

95 Mr Kritsada Katawutpoonphan kritkata.kk@gmail.com Chulalongkorn University Museum of 

Natural History

Thailand

96 Dr. Supatcharee Tanasarnpaiboon supatchareet@nu.ac.th Naresuan University Thailand

97 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Apinun Suvarnaraksha phangan_s@hotmail.com Faculty of Fisheries Technology and 

Aquatic Resources

Thailand

98 Dr. Jirapatch Ployninpetch jirapatch.pl@skru.ac.th Songkhla Rajabhat University Thailand

99 Ms Siriwan Suksri siriwan.suksri@gmail.com Department of fisheried Thailand

100 Ms Nitcha Chamroensaksri nitcha.cha@nstda.or.th NSTDA Thailand

101 Dr. Natthawut Wiriyathanawudhiwong dash2006star@gmail.com National Biobank of Thailand Thailand

102 Dr. Rungnapa Tagun rungnapa.cmru@gmail.com Chiang Mai Rajabhat University Thailand

103 Other Saran Cheenacharoen saran_che@cmru.ac.th Chiang Mai Rajabhat University Thailand

104 Mr Koffari Binkandasami kolfkoffari@gmail.com Prince of Songkla University, Pattani 

Campus

Thailand
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105 Mr Rattaket Choeyklin rattaket.cho@nstda.or.th National Biobank of Thailand (NBT), 

National Science and Technology 

Development Agency (NSTDA)

Thailand

106 Ms Thitiya Boonpratuang thitiya.boo@nstda.or.th National Biobank of Thailand (NBT), 

National Science and Technology 

Development Agency (NSTDA)

Thailand

107 Ms Jeerapat Thaojatturat Jeerapat.tha@nstda.or.th NSTDA Thailand

108 Mr Ramil Kohkaew ramilkohkaew@gmail.com Mahidol University, Kanchanaburi 

Campus

Thailand

109 Dr. KITITHORN SANPANICH kitithorn2504@gmail.com Institute of Marine Science, Burapha 

University (retired scientist)

Thailand

110 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Wandee Wattanachaiyingcharoen wandeew@nu.ac.th Naresuan University Thailand

111 Mr Parada Weaoseng preamparada@gmail.com Kasetsart University Thailand

112 Ms SuKhumaabhorn Kaewsangsai Sukhumaabhorn@gmail.com Chiang Mai University Thailand

113 Ms Jarupan​ Channarong jarupan11@yahoo.com Mahidol​ University Thailand

114 Mr Poowanet Ratchawee 6110210315@psu.ac.th Prince of songkla university Thailand

115 Dr. Nattida Supahan nattida_sup@cmru.ac.th Chiang Mai Rajabhat University Thailand
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116 Ms supattra taleb taleb@go.buu.ac.th The institute of marine science 

Burapha university

Thailand

117 Ms Khwanruan Srinui Khwanruan@buu.ac.th Institute of marine science Burapha 

university

Thailand

118 Ms TITISIRI NAIKORN J_ayajan@hotmail.com Institute of Marine Science ,Burapha 

University

Thailand

119 Mr Tejin Puntumongkon tejin@go.buu.ac.th Institute of marine science ,Burapha 

University

Thailand

120 Ms Bhornsawan Jannu 6310210276@psu.ac.th Prince of Songkhla university Thailand

121 Ms Sumintra Saelay 6110210464@psu.ac.th PSU Thailand

122 Ms Kamonchanok Wongissarakul kamonchanok@nsm.or.th National Science Museum Thailand Thailand

123 Dr. Phannee Sa-ardrit phannee.s@psu.ac.th Prince of Songkla University Thailand

124 Mr Utain Pummarin wildlifer7273@gmail.com Nature Play and Learn Club Thailand

125 Ms Sakiyah Morlor smorlor19@gmail.com Prince of Songkla University Thailand

126 Mr Weerapaeng. Paengkaew weerapaeng_p@yahoo.com Department of Mineral Resources Thailand

127 Assist. Prof. Dr. Rungrawee Jitpakdee jrungraw@wu.ac.th Walailak University Thailand

128 Ms Awatsaya Pimsai u.pimsai@gmail.com PUU Thailand

129 Ms Sofeeyah Woha 406152008@yru.ac.th Yala Rajabhat University Thailand
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130 Ms Cherdchan  Pothichaiya pcherdchan@gmail.com Department of Mineral Resources Thailand

131 Mr Burin singtoaj Buriner@gmail.com - Thailand 

132 Ms Siriporn Sriaram vi4nature@gmail.com Green World Foundation Thailand 

133 Assist. Prof. Dr. Patoo Cusripituck patoocu@gmail.com Research Institute for Languages and 

Cultures of Asia, Mahidol University 

Thailand 

134 Dr. Kornkanok Tangjitman kornkanoktan@mcru.ac.th Muban Chom Beung Rajabhat 

University 

Thailand 

135 Ms Kotchakorn Rattanama Kotchakorn_ra@dtgo.com RISC Thailand 

136 Assist. Prof. Dr. Kringpaka Wangkulangkul kringpaka.w@psu.ac.th Prince of Songkhla University Thailand 

137 Mr Eugene L. R. Logatoc elrlogatoc@gmail.com University of the Philippines Los 

Baños

the Philippines

138 Prof. Dr. Nursel Asan Baydemir nurselasan@kku.edu.tr University of Kirikkale Türkiye

139 Mr Martin Ellis thailandcaves@gmail.com Shepton Mallet Caving Club UK

140 Dr. Paul Bates pjjbates2@hotmail.com Harrison Institute UK

141 Ms Betty Harrison Betty19h@yahoo.co.uk Aberystwyth University United Kingdom

142 Mr Md Ashraf Ul Hasan md-ashraf.ul-hasan@ttu.edu Texas Tech University USA
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143 Mr Nguyen Thanh Luong thanhluongiebr@gmail.com Institute of Ecology and Biological 

Resources, Vietnam

Vietnam

144 Mr I do not understand ngohai2709@gmail.com I do not know Vietnam

145 Dr. Bui Tuan Hai tuanhai@eulipotyphla.com - Vietnam

146 Ms Theeraya Indraraksa indra.theeya@gmail.com NIDA ไทย

147 Mr Apisit SUKNUI apisitsuknui@gmail.com - ไทย

148 Ms Nattaporn Chaikhlai susupa37@gmail.com มหาวิทยาลัยสงขลานครินทร์ วิทยาเขต

ปัตตานี

ไทย

149 Ms Jakritip Isarankura Na Ayudhya Evolution27191@gmail.com Curator of Sukhothai Airport Museum ไทย

150 Ms อาตีเกาะห์  ยามู 406152026@yru.ac.th มหาวิทยาลัยราชภัฏยะลา ไทย

151 Ms รัสรินทร์ ศิริภัทรภูรีนนท์ opajo_pang@hotmail.com กรมทรัพยากรธรณี ประเทศไทย





















United Kingdom


